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The podium of the winners of the Master Tournament (from the left) 

GM Evgeny Alekseeev(2), GM Mikhail Kobalia (1), GM Vitalyi Tseshkovky (3) 

 

Final Standings 
Place Nr.  Participant  Title  ELO  Country Points SumWert 
1.  3.  Kobalia,Mikhail  GM  2614 RUS   8.5  56.0 
2.  2.  Alekseev,Evgeny  GM  2625 RUS   8.0  52.5 
3.  4.  Tseshkovsky,Vitaly  GM  2599 RUS   7.5  51.5 
4.  10.  Kritz,Leonid  GM  2544 GER   7.5  50.5 
5.  1.  Milov,Vadim  GM  2645 SUI   7.5  50.0 
6.  8.  Golod,Vitali  GM  2582 ISR   7.5  49.0 
7.  9.  Bocharov,Dmitry  GM  2574 RUS   7.5  48.5 
8.  5.  Roiz,Michael  GM  2593 ISR   7.5  47.5 
9.  17.  Pavlovic,Milos  GM  2471 SCG   7.5  47.0 
10.  20.  Sriram,Jha  IM  2437 IND   7.5  44.0 
11.  15.  Cvitan,Ognjen  GM  2491 CRO   7.0  46.0 
12.  27.  Nemet,Ivan  GM  2353 SUI   7.0  45.5 
13.  19.  Raetsky,Alexander  IM  2453 RUS   7.0  45.0 
14.  11.  Ulibin,Mikhail  GM  2529 RUS   7.0  44.5 
15.  25.  Costa,Gian‐Luca  IM  2381 SUI   7.0  44.5 
16.  23.  Wohl,Aleksandar  IM  2403 AUS   7.0  44.0 
17.  24.  Sutter,Oliver  FM  2392 SUI   7.0  43.0 
18.  18.  Klovans,Janis  GM  2463 LAT   7.0  42.5 
19.  22.  Rukavina,Josip  IM  2419 CRO   7.0  39.5 
20.  28.  Masserey,Yvan  FM  2338 SUI   7.0  37.0 
21.  16.  Meijers,Viesturs  GM  2479 LAT   6.5  44.0 
22.  13.  Cebalo,Misho  GM  2511 CRO   6.5  43.5 
23.  7.  Dvoirys,Semen  GM  2589 RUS   6.5  42.5 
24.  29.  Huss,Andreas  IM  2329 SUI   6.5  41.0 
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25.  30.  Peschlow,Patrick  FM  2318 GER   6.5  39.5 
26.  42.  Giertz,Niklaus  FM  2247 SUI   6.5  39.5 
27.  14.  Berczes,David  FM  2495 HUN   6.5  37.0 
28.  56.  Heedt,Thorsten Dr.     2175 GER   6.5  35.0 
29.  50.  Potterat,Marc     2189 SUI   6.5  29.5 
30.  34.  Huhndorf,Arnold  FM  2296 GER   6.0  39.0 
31.  59.  Stock,Lara  WFM 2164 CRO   6.0  38.5 
32.  36.  Meenakshi,Subbaraman WGM 2273 IND   6.0  38.0 
33.  32.  Ermeni,Avni     2301 KOS   6.0  38.0 
34.  31.  Zollbrecht,Josef  FM  2304 GER   6.0  37.0 
35.  39.  Misiano,Franco     2256 ITA   6.0  36.5 
36.  43.  Rasch,Holger     2246 GER   6.0  36.0 
37.  38.  Allemann,Anton     2260 SUI   6.0  35.5 
38.  35.  Ciric,Dragoljub  GM  2294 SCG   6.0  35.0 
39.  75.  Lamastus,Jean‐Paul     2126 PUR   6.0  34.5 
40.  53.  Heinis,Vincent     2185 FRA   6.0  31.5 
41.  58.  Bauer,Claus     2171 GER   6.0  30.0 
42.  62.  Kellenberger,Stéphan     2161 SUI   6.0  28.0 
43.  21.  Benkovic,Petar  IM  2431 SCG   5.5  42.0 
44.  33.  Midoux,Sébastien     2300 FRA   5.5  36.0 
45.  71.  Arjun,Vishnuvardhan     2135 IND   5.5  34.5 
46.  54.  Daudzvardis,Janis     2184 LAT   5.5  34.5 
47.  26.  Pg,Mohd Omar Ak Hira     2364 BRU   5.5  34.5 
48.  52.  Thaler,Anton     2186 SUI   5.5  33.5 
49.  46.  Hassler,Franck     2194 FRA   5.5  33.0 
50.  101. Widmer,Simon     2189 SUI   5.5  32.0 
51.  41.  Bex,Pierre‐Alain     2253 SUI   5.5  31.5 
52.  70.  Gähler,Marco     2136 SUI   5.5  30.5 
53.  44.  Illijin,Neboisa  IM  2242 ROM   5.5  30.0 
54.  57.  Leutwyler,Martin     2174 SUI   5.5  28.0 
55.  51.  Brunner,Werner     2188 SUI   5.5  27.0 
56.  79.  Zülle,Bruno     2104 SUI   5.0  34.0 
57.  40.  Guthrie,Aaron     2254 AUS   5.0  33.5 
58.  63.  Staub,Ludovic     2160 SUI   5.0  33.5 
59.  49.  Lada,Ireneusz     2189 POL   5.0  32.5 
60.  65.  Rodic,Donjan     2156 SUI   5.0  32.0 
61.  64.  Drechsler,Christoph     2158 SUI   5.0  30.5 
62.  69.  Charmier,Gregory     2138 FRA   5.0  30.0 
63.  60.  Eidinger,Helmut     2164 SUI   5.0  29.5 
64.  61.  Sondermann,Johannes     2164 GER   5.0  29.5 
65.  85.  Battaggia,Piergiorgi     2076 ITA   5.0  29.0 
66.  47.  Regez,Markus     2193 SUI   5.0  28.5 
67.  95.  Schnelli,Roman     2025 SUI   5.0  28.5 
68.  48.  Jenal,Jürg     2192 SUI   5.0  27.5 
69.  89.  Jud,Marc     2058 SUI   5.0  24.0 

20.06.2009    2/7 

  

 



2005 Master Tournament 
Biel International Chess Festival 

70.  90.  Wilson,Alexandra     2056 SUI   4.5  33.0 
71.  67.  Martinez,Vincent     2154 FRA   4.5  31.0 
72.  45.  Weeramantry,Sunil  FM  2237 SRI   4.5  30.0 
73.  83.  Straub,Peter     2084 GER   4.5  30.0 
74.  66.  Deubelbeiss,René     2155 SUI   4.5  28.0 
75.  77.  Suter,Stephan     2112 SUI   4.5  25.5 
76.  91.  Hubschmid,Stefan     2054 SUI   4.5  24.0 
77.  73.  Just,Joachim     2129 GER   4.5  23.5 
78.  76.  Speck,Hans     2117 SUI   4.5  23.0 
79.  86.  Kvisla,Johannes Luan     2072 NOR   4.5  23.0 
80.  37.  Curien,Nicolas     2264 SUI   4.0  30.0 
81.  87.  Köstinger,Paul     2072 SUI   4.0  27.0 
82.  74.  Desboeufs,Michael     2126 SUI   4.0  26.5 
83.  72.  Nabavi,Parwis     2133 SUI   4.0  24.0 
84.  55.  Haas,Carmi     2181 SUI   4.0  23.0 
85.  68.  Pahud,Cédric     2151 SUI   4.0  23.0 
86.  80.  Liepins,Oliver     2095 LAT   4.0  22.5 
87.  81.  Carrasco,Paul     2088 USA   4.0  21.0 
88.  94.  Gorse,Gérard     2033 FRA   4.0  21.0 
89.  92.  Desboeufs,Alexandre     2052 SUI   4.0  18.5 
90.  78.  Bebchuk,Leonid     2104 ISR   4.0  18.0 
91.  98.  Mantzouneas,Nikolaos     2005 GRE   3.5  21.5 
92.  99.  Killer,Oliver     2000 SUI   3.5  19.5 
93.  88.  Sabel,Reinhard     2061 GER   3.5  19.0 
94.  82.  Daverio,Edoardo     2084 SUI   3.5  16.5 
95.  84.  Gallego Eraso,Julia  WFM 2077 EUS   3.5  15.5 
96.  93.  Anton,Jose     2051 FRA   3.5  14.5 
97.  96.  Karrer,Damian     2018 SUI   2.5  16.0 
98.  97.  Kiefer,Herbert     2005 GER   2.0  8.5 

 

Results Round 11  
Board Nr.  Participant  Title    ‐ Nr. Participant  Title     Result 
1  3.  Kobalia,Mikhail  GM  (8)  ‐ 8.  Golod,Vitali  GM  (7)  ½‐½ 
2  5.  Roiz,Michael  GM  (7)  ‐ 2.  Alekseev,Evgeny  GM  (7½) ½‐½ 
3  1.  Milov,Vadim  GM  (7)  ‐ 17. Pavlovic,Milos  GM  (7)  ½‐½ 
4  4.  Tseshkovsky,Vita  GM  (7)  ‐ 11. Ulibin,Mikhail  GM  (6½) ½‐½ 
5  18.  Klovans,Janis  GM  (6½) ‐ 10. Kritz,Leonid  GM  (7)  ½‐½ 
6  16. Meijers,Viesturs  GM  (6½) ‐ 9.  Bocharov,Dmitry  GM  (6½) 0‐1 
7  20.  Sriram,Jha  IM  (6½) ‐ 13. Cebalo,Misho  GM  (6½) 1‐0 
8  24.  Sutter,Oliver  FM  (6½) ‐ 15. Cvitan,Ognjen  GM  (6½) ½‐½ 
9  27.  Nemet,Ivan  GM  (6½) ‐ 19. Raetsky,Alexande  IM  (6½) ½‐½ 
10  14.  Berczes,David  FM  (6)  ‐ 23. Wohl,Aleksandar  IM  (6½) ½‐½ 
11  22.  Rukavina,Josip  IM  (6)  ‐ 32. Ermeni,Avni     (6)  1‐0 
12  25.  Costa,Gian‐Luca  IM  (6)  ‐ 34. Huhndorf,Arnold  FM  (6)  1‐0 
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13  28. Masserey,Yvan  FM  (6)  ‐ 36. Meenakshi,Subbar WGM (6)  1‐0 
14  29.  Huss,Andreas  IM  (6)  ‐ 42. Giertz,Niklaus  FM  (6)  ½‐½ 
15  30.  Peschlow,Patrick  FM  (6)  ‐ 38. Allemann,Anton     (5½) ½‐½ 
16  7.  Dvoirys,Semen  GM  (5½) ‐ 44. Illijin,Neboisa  IM  (5½) 1‐0 
17  50.  Potterat,Marc     (5½) ‐ 21. Benkovic,Petar  IM  (5½) 1‐0 
18  26.  Pg,Mohd Omar Ak    (5½) ‐ 56. Heedt,Thorsten D     (5½) 0‐1 
19  33. Midoux,Sébastien     (5½) ‐ 54. Daudzvardis,Jani     (5½) 0‐0 
20  35.  Ciric,Dragoljub  GM  (5½) ‐ 58. Bauer,Claus     (5½) ½‐½ 
21  62.  Kellenberger,Sté     (5½) ‐ 39. Misiano,Franco     (5½) ½‐½ 
22  31.  Zollbrecht,Josef  FM  (5)  ‐ 61. Sondermann,Johan    (5)  1‐0 
23  53.  Heinis,Vincent     (5)  ‐ 40. Guthrie,Aaron     (5)  1‐0 
24  43.  Rasch,Holger     (5)  ‐ 79. Zülle,Bruno     (5)  1‐0 
25  47.  Regez,Markus     (5)  ‐ 59. Stock,Lara  WFM (5)  0‐1 
26  75.  Lamastus,Jean‐Pa     (5)  ‐ 49. Lada,Ireneusz     (5)  1‐0 
27  52.  Thaler,Anton     (5)  ‐ 71. Arjun,Vishnuvard     (5)  ½‐½ 
28  41.  Bex,Pierre‐Alain     (4½) ‐ 65. Rodic,Donjan     (5)  1‐0 
29  70.  Gähler,Marco     (4½) ‐ 45. Weeramantry,Suni FM  (4½) 1‐0 
30  83.  Straub,Peter     (4½) ‐ 46. Hassler,Franck     (4½) 0‐1 
31  51.  Brunner,Werner     (4½) ‐ 67. Martinez,Vincent     (4½) 1‐0 
32  57.  Leutwyler,Martin     (4½) ‐ 86. Kvisla,Johannes      (4½) 1‐0 
33  60.  Eidinger,Helmut     (4½) ‐ 85. Battaggia,Piergi     (4½) ½‐½ 
34  63.  Staub,Ludovic     (4½) ‐ 89. Jud,Marc     (4½) ½‐½ 
35  101 Widmer,Simon     (4½) ‐ 66. Deubelbeiss,René     (4½) 1‐0 
36  78.  Bebchuk,Leonid     (4)  ‐ 48. Jenal,Jürg     (4)  0‐1 
37  55.  Haas,Carmi     (4)  ‐ 95. Schnelli,Roman     (4)  0‐1 
38  81.  Carrasco,Paul     (4)  ‐ 64. Drechsler,Christ     (4)  0‐1 
39  69.  Charmier,Gregory     (4)  ‐ 87. Köstinger,Paul     (4)  1‐0 
40  90. Wilson,Alexandra     (4)  ‐ 73. Just,Joachim     (4)  ½‐½ 
41  91.  Hubschmid,Stefan    (4)  ‐ 77. Suter,Stephan     (4)  ½‐½ 
42  80.  Liepins,Oliver     (3½) ‐ 68. Pahud,Cédric     (3½) ½‐½ 
43  92.  Desboeufs,Alexan     (3½) ‐ 74. Desboeufs,Michae    (3½) ½‐½ 
44  76.  Speck,Hans     (3½) ‐ 99. Killer,Oliver     (3½) 1‐0 
45  72.  Nabavi,Parwis     (3)  ‐ 98. Mantzouneas,Niko    (3½) 1‐0 
46  88.  Sabel,Reinhard     (3)  ‐ 84. Gallego Eraso,Ju  WFM (3)  ½‐½ 
47  94.  Gorse,Gérard     (3)  ‐ 96. Karrer,Damian     (2½) 1‐0 
48  82.  Daverio,Edoardo     (2½) ‐ 97. Kiefer,Herbert     (2)  1‐0 
49  93.  Anton,Jose     (2½) ‐ 100 spielfrei     (0)  +‐‐ 
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Players 
Nr.  Participant  Title  ELO    Country
1.  Milov,Vadim  GM  2645   SUI 
2.  Alekseev,Evgeny  GM  2625   RUS 
3.  Kobalia,Mikhail  GM  2614   RUS 
4.  Tseshkovsky,Vitaly  GM  2599   RUS 
5.  Roiz,Michael  GM  2593   ISR 
6.  Shariyazdanov,Andrey  GM  2592   RUS 
7.  Dvoirys,Semen  GM  2589   RUS 
8.  Golod,Vitali  GM  2582   ISR 
9.  Bocharov,Dmitry  GM  2574   RUS 
10.  Kritz,Leonid  GM  2544   GER 
11.  Ulibin,Mikhail  GM  2529   RUS 
12.  Rashkovsky,Nukhim  GM  2524   RUS 
13.  Cebalo,Misho  GM  2511   CRO 
14.  Berczes,David  FM  2495   HUN 
15.  Cvitan,Ognjen  GM  2491   CRO 
16.  Meijers,Viesturs  GM  2479   LAT 
17.  Pavlovic,Milos  GM  2471   SCG 
18.  Klovans,Janis  GM  2463   LAT 
19.  Raetsky,Alexander  IM  2453   RUS 
20.  Jha,Sriram  IM  2437   IND 
21.  Benkovic,Petar  IM  2431   SCG 
22.  Rukavina,Josip  IM  2419   CRO 
23.  Wohl,Aleksandar  IM  2403   AUS 
24.  Sutter,Oliver  FM  2392   SUI 
25.  Costa,Gian‐Luca  IM  2381   SUI 
26.  Pg,Mohd Omar Ak Hira     2364   BRU 
27.  Nemet,Ivan  GM  2353   SUI 
28.  Masserey,Yvan  FM  2338   SUI 
29.  Huss,Andreas  IM  2329   SUI 
30.  Peschlow,Patrick  FM  2318   GER 
31.  Zollbrecht,Josef  FM  2304   GER 
32.  Ermeni,Avni     2301   KOS 
33.  Midoux,Sébastien     2300   FRA 
34.  Huhndorf,Arnold  FM  2296   GER 
35.  Ciric,Dragoljub  GM  2294   SCG 
36.  Meenakshi,Subbaraman WGM 2273   IND 
37.  Curien,Nicolas     2264   SUI 
38.  Allemann,Anton     2260   SUI 
39.  Misiano,Franco     2256   ITA 
40.  Guthrie,Aaron     2254   AUS 
41.  Bex,Pierre‐Alain     2253   SUI 
42.  Giertz,Niklaus  FM  2247   SUI 
43.  Rasch,Holger     2246   GER 
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44.  Illijin,Neboisa  IM  2242   ROM 
45.  Weeramantry,Sunil  FM  2237   SRI 
46.  Hassler,Franck     2194   FRA 
47.  Regez,Markus     2193   SUI 
48.  Jenal,Jürg     2192   SUI 
49.  Lada,Ireneusz     2189   POL 
50.  Potterat,Marc     2189   SUI 
51.  Brunner,Werner     2188   SUI 
52.  Thaler,Anton     2186   SUI 
53.  Heinis,Vincent     2185   FRA 
54.  Daudzvardis,Janis     2184   LAT 
55.  Haas,Carmi     2181   SUI 
56.  Heedt,Thorsten Dr.     2175   GER 
57.  Leutwyler,Martin     2174   SUI 
58.  Bauer,Claus     2171   GER 
59.  Stock,Lara  WFM 2164   CRO 
60.  Eidinger,Helmut     2164   SUI 
61.  Sondermann,Johannes     2164   GER 
62.  Kellenberger,Stéphan     2161   SUI 
63.  Staub,Ludovic     2160   SUI 
64.  Drechsler,Christoph     2158   SUI 
65.  Rodic,Donjan     2156   SUI 
66.  Deubelbeiss,René     2155   SUI 
67.  Martinez,Vincent     2154   FRA 
68.  Pahud,Cédric     2151   SUI 
69.  Charmier,Gregory     2138   FRA 
70.  Gähler,Marco     2136   SUI 
71.  Chirukandazh,Arjun     2135   IND 
72.  Nabavi,Parwis     2133   SUI 
73.  Just,Joachim     2129   GER 
74.  Desboeufs,Michael     2126   SUI 
75.  Lamastus,Jean‐Paul     2126   PUR 
76.  Speck,Hans     2117   SUI 
77.  Suter,Stephan     2112   SUI 
78.  Bebchuk,Leonid     2104   ISR 
79.  Zülle,Bruno     2104   SUI 
80.  Liepins,Oliver     2095   LAT 
81.  Carrasco,Paul     2088   USA 
82.  Daverio,Edoardo     2084   SUI 
83.  Straub,Peter     2084   GER 
84.  Gallego Eraso,Julia  WFM 2077   EUS 
85.  Battaggia,Piergiorgi     2076   ITA 
86.  Kvisla,Johannes Luan     2072   NOR 
87.  Köstinger,Paul     2072   SUI 
88.  Sabel,Reinhard     2061   GER 
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89.  Jud,Marc     2058   SUI 
90.  Wilson,Alexandra     2056   SUI 
91.  Hubschmid,Stefan     2054   SUI 
92.  Desboeufs,Alexandre     2052   SUI 
93.  Anton,Jose     2051   FRA 
94.  Gorse,Gérard     2033   FRA 
95.  Schnelli,Roman     2025   SUI 
96.  Karrer,Damian     2018   SUI 
97.  Kiefer,Herbert     2005   GER 
98.  Mantzouneas,Nikolaos     2005   GRE 
99.  Killer,Oliver     2000   SUI 
101. Widmer,Simon     2189   SUI 
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